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Head Offices
OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF INVESTMENT
555 Vibhavadi-Rangsit Rd., Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900
Tel:  +66 (0) 2553-8111
Fax:  +66 (0) 2553-8222
Website: www.boi.go.th
Email: head@boi.go.th 

ONE START ONE STOP INVESTMENT CENTER (OSOS)
18th Floor, Chamchuri Square Building, 
319 Phayathai Rd., Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330
Tel:  +66 (0) 2209-1100
Fax:  +66 (0) 2209-1199
Website: osos.boi.go.th 
Email: osos@boi.go.th

ONE STOP SERVICE CENTER FOR VISAS AND WORK PERMITS
18th Floor, Chamchuri Square Building, 
319 Phayathai Rd., Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330
Tel:  +66 (0) 2209-1100
Fax:  +66 (0) 2209-1194
Email: visawork@boi.go.th
 
INVESTOR CLUB ASSOCIATION (ICA)
12th and 16th Floor, TP&T Building, 1 Soi Vibhavadi-Rangsit 19, 
Vibhavadi-Rangsit Rd., Lad Yao, Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900
Tel:  +66 (0) 2936-1429
Fax:  +66 (0) 2936-1441-2
Website: www.ic.or.th 
Email: is-investor@ic.or.th

Regional Offices
CHIANG MAI
Regional Investment and Economic Center 1
Airport Business Park 108-110,
90 Mahidol Road, Amphur Muang, Chiang Mai 50100
Tel:  +66 (0) 5320 3397-400
Fax:  +66 (0) 5320 3404
Email: chmai@boi.go.th

NAKHON RATCHASIMA
Regional Investment and Economic Center 2
2112/22  Mitraphab Road, Amphur Muang, Nakhon Ratchasima 30000
Tel:  +66 (0) 4421 3184-6
Fax:  +66 (0) 4421 3182
Email: korat@boi.go.th

KHONKAEN
Regional Investment and Economic Center 3
177/54 Moo 17, Mitraphab Road, Amphur Muang, Khonkaen 40000
Tel:  +66 (0) 4327 1300-2
Fax:  +66 (0) 4327 1303
Email: khonkaen@boi.go.th

CHONBURI 
Regional Investment and Economic  Center 4
46 Moo 5 Laem Chabang Industrial Estate, Sukhumvit Road, 
Toongsukhla, Sriracha, Chonburi 20230
Tel:  +66 (0) 3840 4900
Fax:  +66 (0) 3840 4997, +66 (0) 3840 4999
Email: chonburi@boi.go.th 

SONGKHLA
Regional Investment and Economic Center 5
7-15 Chaiyong Building Juti Uthit 1 Road, Hadd Yai, Songkhla 90110
Tel:  +66 (0) 7434 7161-5
Fax:  +66 (0) 7434 7160
Email: songkhla@boi.go.th

SURAT THANI
Regional Investment and Economic Center 6
49/21-22 Sriwichai Road, Makhamtia, Amphur Muang, 
Surat Thani 84000
Tel:  +66 (0) 7728 4637, +66 (0) 7728 4435
Fax:  +66 (0) 7728 4638
Email: surat@boi.go.th

PHITSANULOK
Regional Investment and Economic Center 7
3rd Floor, Thai Sivarat Building, 59/15 Boromtrilokkanat 2 Rd., 
Naimuang, Amphur Muang, Phitsanulok 65000
Tel:  +66 (0) 5524-8111
Fax:  +66 (0) 5524-8777
Email: phitsanulok@boi.go.th

Overseas Offices
BEIJING
Thailand Board of Investment, Beijing Office
Royal Thai Embassy, No.40 Guang Hua Rd., Beijing 100600 P.R.C. 
Tel:  +86-10-6532-4510
Fax:  +86-10-6532-1620
Email: beijing@boi.go.th 

FRANKFURT
Thailand Board of Investment,  Frankfurt Office
Investment Section, Royal Thai Consulate-General
Bethmannstr. 58,5.0G
60311 Frankfurt am Main,
Federal Republic of Germany
Tel:  +49 (069) 92 91 230
Fax:  +49 (069) 92 91 2320
Email: fra@boi.go.th

GUANGZHOU
Thailand Board of Investment, Guangzhou Office
Royal Thai Consulate-General, Guangzhou
No.36 Youhe Road, Haizhu District, Guangzhou, P.R.C. 510310
Tel: +86-20-8385-8988 Ext. 220-225, +86-20-8387-7770 (Direct line)
Fax:  +86-20-8387-2700
Email: guangzhou@boi.go.th 

LOS ANGELES
Thailand Board of Investment, Los Angeles Office
Royal Thai Consulate-General, 611 North Larchmont Boulevard, 
3rd Floor, Los Angeles CA 90004, U.S.A.
Tel:  +1 (0)-323-960-1199
Fax:  +1 (0)-323-960-1190
Email: boila@boi.go.th 

MUMBAI
Thailand Board of Investment, Mumbai Office
Royal Thai Consulate-General   
1st Floor, Dalalmal House, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, 
Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
Republic of India
Tel:  +(91 22) 2204 1589-90
Fax:  +(91 22) 2282 1071 
Email: mumbai@boi.go.th 

NEW YORK
Thailand Board of Investment, New York Office                    
7 World Trade Center, 34th Floor. Suite F,
250 Greenwich Street, New York, New York 10007, U.S.A.      
Tel:  +1 (0) 212 422 9009                                                     
Fax:  +1 (0) 212 422 9119                                                     
Email: nyc@boi.go.th
Website: www.thinkasiainvestthailand.com

OSAKA
Thailand Board of Investment, Osaka Office
Royal Thai Consulate-General, Bangkok Bank Building, 7th Floor, 
1-9-16 Kyutaro-Machi, Chuo-Ku, Osaka 541-0056 Japan
Tel: +81 (0) 6-6271-1395
Fax: +81 (0) 6-6271-1394
Email: osaka@boi.go.th

PARIS
Thailand Board of Investment, Paris Office                                    
Ambassade Royale de Thaïlande                                       
8, rue Greuze, 75116 Paris, France                                      
Tel:  +(33-1) 56 90 26 00
Fax:  +(33-1) 56 90 26 02                                                    
Email: par@boi.go.th

SEOUL
Thailand Board of Investment, Seoul Office
#1804, 18th Floor, Koryo Daeyeongak Center,
97 Toegye-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul, 100-706, Korea
Tel: +82-2-319-9998
Fax: +82-2-319-9997
Email: seoul@boi.go.th

SHANGHAI
Thailand Board of Investment, Shanghai Office
Royal Thai Consulate-General, 15th Floor, Crystal Century Tower, 
567 Weihai Rd., Shanghai 200041, P.R.C
Tel: +86-21-6288-9728-9
Fax: +86-21-6288-9730
Email: shanghai@boi.go.th

STOCKHOLM
Thailand Board of Investment, Stockholm Office 
Stureplan 4C 4th Floor, 114 35 Stockholm, Sweden 
Tel: +46 (0) 8463 1158, +46 (0) 8463 1174-75  
Fax: +46 (0) 8463 1160
Email: stockholm@boi.go.th

SYDNEY
Thailand Board of Investment, Sydney Office
Suite 101, Level 1, 234 George Street, Sydney, 
New South Wales 2000, Australia
Tel: +61-2-9252-4884
Fax: +61-2-9252-2883
Email: sydney@boi.go.th

TAIPEI
Thailand Board of Investment, Taipei Office
Taipei World Trade Center, 3rd Floor, Room 3E 39-40 
No.5 Xin-Yi Rd., Sec. 5 Taipei 110, Taiwan R.O.C.
Tel: +886-2-2345-6663
Fax: +886-2-2345-9223
Email: taipei@boi.go.th

TOKYO
Thailand Board of Investment, Tokyo Office
Royal Thai Embassy, 8th Floor, Fukuda Building West, 
2-11-3, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 Japan
Tel: +81 (0) 3-3582-1806
Fax: +81 (0) 3-3589-5176
Email: tyo@boi.go.th 


